Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DIAMETER OF
STRANDED
CONDUCTOR
(in.)
FINISHED WIRE
MAXIMUM
RESISTANCE
AT 20°C
(ohms/1000 ft)
DIAMETER
(in.)
MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
55FA/0514-26-* 26 19 x 38 .018 .020 44.8 .043 ± .002 2.3
55FA/0514-24-* 24 19 x 36 .023 .025 28.4 .045 ± .002 3.0
55FA/0514-22-* 22 19 x 34 .029 .032 17.5 .051 ± .003 4.0
55FA/0514-20-* 20 19 x 32 .037 .040 10.7 .059 ± .003 5.8
TABLE II.  PERFORMANCE DETAILS
PART NUMBER
1/
BEND TESTING

LIFE CYCLE:  200 ± 3°C for 168 hours
LOW TEMPERATURE-COLD BEND:  -65 ± 2°C for 4 hours
SHRINKAGE:  200 ± 3°C for 6 hours, 0.125 inches (maximum)
SMOKE:  200 ± 2°C, no visible smoke
SURFACE RESISTANCE:  500 megohms-in. (minimum), initial and fi nal readings
THERMAL-SHOCK RESISTANCE:  150 ± 3°C, 0.060 inch (maximum)
THERMAL STABILITY:  180 ± 3°C for 1250 hours
VACUUM STABILITY:
   Total Mass Loss (TML), 1.00% (maximum)
   Volatile Condensable Material (VCM), 0.10% (maximum)
VOLTAGE WITHSTAND (Post Environmental):  1500 volts (rms), 60 Hz
WRAP TEST:  200 ± 3°C for 6 hours, no cracking
PART NUMBER:
   The "*" in the part numbers in Tables I-III shall be replaced by a color code designator,
   except that violet shall be light violet and designator shall be 7L.
   Example:  AWG 24, light violet:  55FA/0514-24-7L
                   AWG 24, light violet with a blue stripe:  55FA/0514-24-7L6
1/ See footer section on page 1
1/
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING Page 3 of 3 B 55FA/0514
+ THE PRIMARY WIRE OF THIS SPECIFICATION SHEET SHALL MEET THE ATTENUATION REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ABOVE ONLY WHEN